

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10946/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2007 in CWP No.2729/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

RANJANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H/C BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
office report]

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.10110/2007.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master