

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10110/2007

DEVANAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10946 of 2007  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that these  
petitions have become infructuous.

In view of the submission, list these petitions before the Hon'ble  
Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar