

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10110/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2007 in CWP No. 2728/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

DEVANAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10946 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv  
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms.Rucha A.Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matters have become  
infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master